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Diversity Committee Membership 
 
 

Name Appointment Type Contact  Status 

Martha Faner, Ph.D. Biochemistry & Molecular Biology, elected fanermar@msu.edu  Voting 

Shirley Harding, D.O. Osteopathic Surgical Specialties, elected harding3@msu.edu Voting 

Lina Nagia, D.O. Neurology & Ophthalmology, elected nagialin@msu.edu Voting 

Melissa Rosenberg, M.D. Pediatrics, elected rosen119@msu.edu Voting 

Mangala Sadasivan, Ph.D. Psychiatry, elected sadasiva@msu.edu Voting 

Noor Haq COM 2023 (MUC), elected haqnoor@msu.edu Voting 

Paul Lascuna COM 2023 (EL), elected lascunap@msu.edu Voting 

Anh-Dao Tran COM 2023 (DMC), elected trananhd@msu.edu Voting 

Elise Tuneff COM 2024 (MUC), elected tuneffel@msu.edu Voting 

Jourdon Robinson COM 2024 (EL), elected robi1274@msu.edu Voting 

Alisha Ungkuldee COM 2024 (DMC), elected ungkuld1@msu.edu Voting 

Farha Abbasi, M.D. Psychiatry, Dean’s Appointee abbisif@msu.edu Voting 

Debalina Bandyopadhyay, 
Ph.D. 

MSUCOM Detroit Medical Center, 
Dean’s Appointee 

bandyop4@msu.edu Voting 

Jane Gudakunst, M.D. Family & Community Medicine, 
Dean’s Appointee 

gudakun2@msu.edu Voting 

Laryssa Kaufman, M.D. Osteopathic Medical Specialties, 
Dean’s Appointee 

lkaufman@msu.edu Voting 

Mollie Mfodwo MSUCOM Admissions and Student Life, 
Dean’s Appointee 

mfodwomo@msu.edu Voting 

Alex Moauro DO-PhD Student, Dean’s Appointee moauroal@msu.edu Voting 

Lyman Mower MSUCOM Admissions and Student Life, 
Dean’s Appointee 

mowerlym@msu.edu Voting 

Reddog Sina, D.O. 
Vice-chair 

Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine, Dean’s 
Appointee 

reddog@msu.edu Voting 

Brian Smith, M.D. Dept. of Psychiatry, Dean’s Appointee smithbmd@msu.edu Voting 

John Taylor, Psy.D. MSUCOM Student Life, Dean’s Appointee taylo520@msu.edu Voting 

Chinyere P. Tobias, M.A. 
Chair 

Medical Education, Dean’s Appointee tobiasog@msu.edu Voting 

Sarah Weitz, M.S. R.D. MSUCOM Macomb University Center, Dean’s 
Appointee 

sweitz@msu.edu Voting 

William Anderson, D.O. Senior Advisor to the Dean, MSUCOM ander215@msu.edu Non-Voting 

Mary Jordan, D.O. Osteopathic Surgical Specialties jordanm7@msu.edu Non-Voting 



Janice Schwartz, Ph.D. Physiology schwa317@msu.edu Non-Voting 

Andrea Amalfitano, D.O., 
Ph.D. 

Dean, MSUCOM amalfit1@msu.edu Ex officio 

Kirsten Waarala, D.O. Associate Dean of Medical Education waarala@msu.edu Ex officio 

Katie Ruger, Ed.D. Associate Dean, MSUCOM Admissions and 
Student Life, Dean’s appointee 

ruger@msu.edu Ex officio 

Marita Gilbert, Ph.D. Associate Dean of Diversity and Campus 
Inclusion 

gilbe160@msu.edu Ex officio 
 

 
 
 


